
2054 

CH 

CH 

CH 
AK 
HD 
CH 

HO 
AK 
AK 

CH 
CH 

CH 

HO 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
CH 
CH 

Tariff 
Item 

39.02.391 

40.10.019 

74 .03 .001 
81.04.019 
84.23.079 
84. 45 .009 

84.47.009 
84. 59 .059 
84. 59 .059 
85.01.021 

85.12.011 
85.14.022 

85.14.022 

85.15.121 

Tariff 
Item 

38.11.031 
39.02.391 
39.02.378) 
39.02.379) 
74.07.009 
76.04.001 
84.45.009 
84.45.009 
84.45.009 
84.59.059 
85.01.001 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHEDULE 3 
Limited Decisions Approved 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

Three only endless Ammeraal conveyor belts, type 2 1'1<>291, 
9.450 metres endless x 1250 mm wide complete with Vee 
rope 22mm x 14mm moulded or, bottom side of belt 
Conveyor belting, 900mm x 5 ply HN 150 with 6mm x 2mm 
heat resistant 710 covers, 104 metres only 
200 tonnes only 
Titanium &xpansion cone 
Mitsubishi model 11G 100 grader 
Wire drawing machine (second hand) complete with two 
second hand single blocks on condition that the machine is 
to be overhauled and re-exported within two years. One only 
Reconditioned wadkin woodturning lathe, model lO"RS 
Bank accumulators. 60 and 120 litre, excluding stands 
Lorentzen and Wettres handsheet press 
Three only current transformers type 18/5 wound primary, 
33kV system voltage 
One hundred units only of two hot plate, cast, cooktops 
One only Accessit power amplifier, dual 15 watt, for use in 
commercial sound recording studio 
Sound recording studio equipment as follows; 
Bandive sound mixing unit, Roland graphic equalizer, vocal 
stresser (760 x compex - limiter channel plus E900 sweep-equalizer), 
Bandive noise gate and 3·--way rackit, and EXR Exciter, model SPl 
Catalogued parts of model 815 music centre for use solely in 
the manufacture thereof, excluding: 
Parts of general use; printed circuit boards; transformers; 
aerials; insulated electric cable; speakers; speaker cabinets; 
centre console; and serial number labels 

Description of Goods 

Bordeaux mixture fungicide 
Polyvinyl butyral film 
Polyvinyl flouride film 

Copper swaging tube 

SQtEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

Siluatrim aluminium foil 0--050·mm thick 
Elu AS70 single spindle 
Elu model EP120 crimping machine 
Elu Sal 54 copy router 
Portable hydraulic body repair kits 
Electric motors designed for use in Class 1, Zone 2 hazardous 
locations in accordance with Nls MP 6105: 1976 or equivalent 
sped fications 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Frc,e 

Free 
Free 
Free 
free 

Free 
Free 
Fr<!e 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

No. 83 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

440086A 

99 440082J 

99 440089F 
l!; 931293F 
10 480237D 
10 440109D 

10 400278E 
10 931254E 
10 400099E 

10 440098E 
10 440097G 

10 440096J 

15 480360E 

Ref. 
No. 

C2662 
C2700 
C2699 

C2714 
C2651 
1121258 
112128G 
112129E 
CH 640 
CH 562 

4/85 

4/85 

4/85 
3/85 
4/85 
2/85 

4/85 
1/85 
4/85 

3/85 
8/83 

8/83 

10/84 

8/85 

8/85 

11/85 
9/86 
9/85 
3/87 

3/86 
9/85 

12/85 

11/85 
6/85 

6/85 

9/86 

NOTE: .(!;Il indicates concessions cancelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates.) 

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of May 1985. P.J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

BY AUTHORITY: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1985 

Price $1.30 32986E-85PT 


