THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions Approved

	Tariff Item		ates of	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.			Effective From T	-
СН	39.02.391	Three only endless Ammeraal conveyor belts, type 2 MO291, 9.450 metres endless x 1250 mm wide complete with Vee		Free			440086A	4/85	8/85
		rope 22mm x 14mm moulded on bottom side of belt							
СН	40.10.019	Conveyor belting, 900mm x 5 ply HN 150 with 6mm x 2mm heat resistant 710 covers, 104 metres only		Free	Free	99	440082J	4/85	8/85
CH	74.03.001	200 tonnes only		Free	Free	99	440089F	4/85	11/85
AK	81.04.019	Titanium expansion cone		Free	Free	15	931293F	3/85	9/86
но	84.23.079	Mitsubishi model MG 100 grader		Free	Free	10	480237D	4/85	9/85
СН	84.45.009	Wire drawing machine (second hand) complete with two second hand single blocks on condition that the machine is	-	Free	Free	10	440109D	2/85	3/87
		to be overhauled and re-exported within two years. One only							
но	84 . 47 . 009	Reconditioned Wadkin woodturning lathe, model 10"RS							
AK	84.59.059			Free	Free	10			3/86
AK		Lorentzen and Wettres handsheet press		Free	Free	10			9/85
	85.01.021	Three only current transformers type 18/5 wound primary, 33kV system voltage		Free	Free	10			12/85
CH	85.12.011			Free	Free		440098E		11/85
СН	85.14.022	commercial sound recording studio		Free	Free	10	440097G		6/85
CH	85.14.022	Sound recording studio equipment as follows; Bandive sound mixing unit, Roland graphic equalizer, vocal stresser (760 x compex - limiter channel plus E900 sweep-equali Bandive noise gate and 3-way rackit, and EXR Exciter, model SP1	izer),	free	Free	10	440096J	8/83	6/85
НО	85.15.121	Catalogued parts of model 815 music centre for use solely in the manufacture thereof, excluding: Parts of general use; printed circuit boards; transformers; aerials; insulated electric cable; speakers; speaker cabinets; centre console; and serial number labels		Free	Free	15	480360E	10/84	9/86

SCHEDULE 4 Applications Declined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.		
DN	38.11.031	Bordeaux mixture fungicide	C2662		
DN	39.02.391	Polyvinyl butyral film	C2700		
DN		Polyvinyl flouride film	C2699		
	39.02.379)	•			
DN	•	Copper swaging tube	C2714		
DN	76.04.001	Siluatrim aluminium foil 0-050 mm thick	C2651		
DN	84.45.009	Elu AS70 single spindle	112125B		
DN		Elu model EP120 crimping machine	112128G		
DN	84.45.009	Elu Sal 54 copy router	112129E		
СН		Portable hydraulic body repair kits	CH 640		
СН		Electric motors designed for use in Class 1, Zone 2 hazardous locations in accordance with NZs MP 6105 : 1976 or equivalent	CH 562		
		specifications			

NOTE: (CT) indicates concessions cancelled and re-issued in this list with extended end dates.)

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of May 1985.

P.J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.